		_		02/28/2008		
)	FORM PTO-1595	03-07	7-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office		
2	Docket No. 07CR586/KE		86999			
7	Name of conveying party(les):	, 55 .	•	ddress of receiving party(ies):		
	Patrick D. McCusker		Rockwell Collins, Inc.			
			400 Collins Road NE M/S 124-323			
			Cedar Rapids, I	A 52498		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) of	iveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?		
	☐ YES 🗵 NO		☐ YES ☑ NO			
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
		Merger		Security Agreement		
	\square Change of Name	Other				
	Execution Date: February 28, 2008					
	4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
	Serial Nº Filed: February 28, 2008 Express Mail Label Nº: EM 117519075 US					
			e execution date of the application is: February 28, 2008.			
	A. Patent Application N	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached: YES NO					
	5. Name and address of party to wi			6. Total number of applications and patents		
	correspondence concerning document should be		involved: ONE			
	mailed:					
	Customer No. 26383	omer No. 26383 7. 1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
	Rockwell Collins, Inc.			·		
ı	Kyle Eppele 400 Collins Road, NE		The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the recordation fee to deposit account 19-4882. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).			
	M/S 124-323					
i	Cedar Rapids, IA 52498					
		DO NOT USE		5/2008 MJAMA1 00000088 194882 12072741		
			01 FC	C:8021 40.00 DA		
	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and b	ellef, the foregoing	g information is tru	ue and correct and any attached		
	copy is a true copy of the original document.					
DATE: February						

REEL: 020626 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Patrick Dennis McCusker, of Walker, Count	y of <u>Lik</u>	JN	and State of
Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has inven	ted certain ne	w and useful im	provements
in			
System and Method for Synthesizing Localizer and Glide Slo	pe Deviation	s from Weath	er Radar
which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions	") have been (disclosed to and	l filed, under
Docket No. 07CR586/KE, in the patent files of the inventor's employed	yer, ROCKW	ELL COLLIN	S, INC., and
which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and fi	iled concurre	ntly herewith.	
It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration,	the receipt a	nd sufficiency o	of which are
hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and trai	nsferred and	by these presen	its does sell,
assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entir	re right, title	and interest in	and to said
invention in and to said application, for the territory of the Unite	d States of A	Imerica and for	r all foreign
countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by	the said ROC	KWELL COL	LINS, INC.,
for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to th	e full end of	the term for w	hich Letters
Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wo	ould have bee	n held by said i	nventor had
this Assignment and sale not been made.			
FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful	papers necess	sary or helpful	in obtaining
patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any o	divisional, co	ntinuation, sub	stitution, or
reissue application on said invention.	3%		
Executed at LEDAR RAPIDS, County of LIN	<u> </u>	and State	of
, this 28 day of <u>tehruary</u> , 20 <u>08</u>	<u>&</u> .		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	160	100	
DATENOIS.	<u>4/) en</u>	M/14	My
State of $\frac{1}{2} \frac{\partial \omega A}{\partial \omega}$	K DENNIS M	ICCUSKER	
County of <u>Traio</u>)			
On this day of February, 2008 before me p	erconally onr	wared DATDIC	Y DENNIS
MCCUSKER to me known to be the person whose name is subs	_		
acknowledged to me that he executed the same.	cribed to the	roteRottiR frien	ditient, and
1	· 4 /	1	
SHEILA KAE MATHEWS Commission Number 155044	Ja Ta	I Malt	ius
Notary Pu		la Kac IV	athews
My Comr	mission Expir	res: <u>03//5/</u>	7 0//_

PATENT REEL: 020626 FRAME: 0325

Commission Number: 155044

RECORDED: 02/28/2008